

Gosford Local Environmental Plan 2014 (Amendment No 12)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

PAUL ANDERSON, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, GOSFORD CITY COUNCIL As delegate for the Minister for Planning

Gosford Local Environmental Plan 2014 (Amendment No 12)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Gosford Local Environmental Plan 2014 (Amendment No 12).

2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to the land identified as "Gosford City Centre" on the Gosford Local Environmental Plan 2014 Development Incentives Application Map.

4 Amendment of Gosford Local Environmental Plan 2014

Clause 8.9 Development incentives

Omit clause 8.9 (4). Insert instead:

(4) This clause ceases to apply 12 months after the commencement of *Gosford Local Environmental Plan 2014 (Amendment No 12)*.